(if any) have been despatched to the Clawback Qualifying Shareholders by ordinary post at
their own risk on 18 January 2021.

The net proceeds received by eSun from the Clawback Offer and the Placing are
approximately HK$126.3 million after deducting the direct transaction costs incurred in the
Clawback Offer and the Placing, and eSun intends to place the net proceeds together with
the unutilised net proceeds of approximately HK$1,153.3 million up to 31 October 2020
from the disposal of interest in Lai Fung Holdings Limited to pursue its business plans for
developing itself and its subsidiaries into a pure-play cinema and media and entertainment
group as disclosed in the circular of eSun dated 24 April 2020.

– 3 –

EFFECT OF THE LOAN CAPITALISATION, THE CLAWBACK OFFER AND THE
PLACING on the shareholding structure of maghl

The shareholding structure of MAGHL immediately before and upon completion of the
Loan Capitalisation, the Clawback Offer and the Placing is as follows:

	 Immediately before completion 	 Immediately upon completion
	 of the Loan Capitalisation, 	 of the Loan Capitalisation,
	 the Clawback Offer and 	 the Clawback Offer and
Name of Shareholders	 the Placing	 the Placing
	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

eSun	 144,315,683	 67.6	 2,021,848,647	 69.7
Placees	 —	 0.0	 768,750,000	 26.5
Other public Shareholders	 69,289,999	 32.4	 110,507,035	 3.8

Total	 213,605,682	 100.0	 2,901,105,682	 100.0

	 By order of the Board	 By order of the Board
	Lai Sun Garment (International) Limited	 Lai Sun Development Company Limited
	 Chew Fook Aun	 Chew Fook Aun
	 Executive Director and Deputy Chairman	 Executive Director and Deputy Chairman

	 By order of the Board	 By order of the Board
	 eSun Holdings Limited	 Media Asia Group Holdings Limited
	 Lui Siu Tsuen, Richard	 Lui Siu Tsuen, Richard
	Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer	 Executive Director

Hong Kong, 18 January 2021

As at the date of this joint announcement,

(a)	 the board of directors of LSG comprises five executive directors, namely Dr. Lam Kin Ngok, Peter